

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Kasha Orozco Kasha Orozco@cor.gov | 972.744.4612

ESCAPE to WONDERLAND with MOMIX: ALICE at the EISEMANN CENTER on SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 22ND 2025

Richardson, TX – The Eisemann Center for Performing Arts is thrilled to present MOMIX: *ALICE* on **Saturday, February 22, 2025, at 8:00 PM** in the **Hill Performance Hall**. Known globally for their unparalleled creativity and physical artistry, MOMIX delivers a fantastical journey inspired by *Alice in Wonderland* through the visionary direction of Moses Pendleton.

MOMIX, an internationally renowned company of dancer-illusionists, is celebrated for blending the boundaries of dance, theater, and visual spectacle. Their latest production, *ALICE*, invites audiences to fly down the rabbit hole for a surreal exploration of Lewis Carroll's classic tale. Through imaginative choreography, mesmerizing props, and the extraordinary agility of the MOMIX dancers, *ALICE* offers a dreamlike adventure that redefines storytelling on stage.

Moses Pendleton shares, "I don't intend to retell the whole Alice story but to use it as a taking-off point for invention. The more I delve into Lewis Carroll's world, the curiouser and curiouser I become, much like Alice herself."

The artistry of MOMIX has captivated audiences worldwide, with performances gracing stages across 55 countries and appearances in acclaimed productions, including PBS's *Dance in America* series and Robert Altman's *The Company*. Their work has also been featured in iconic commercial campaigns for Hanes and Target, as well as groundbreaking collaborations like the Emmy-winning *Pictures at an Exhibition* with the Montreal Symphony.

Join us for this unforgettable evening as MOMIX transforms the stage into a fantastical world where imagination reigns supreme.

Tickets start at \$45 and are available for purchase online at www.eisemanncenter.com or by calling the Eisemann Center Ticket Office at 972-744-4650. Group discounts are available for 10 or more persons. Lobby and Ticket Office hours are 10 a.m. to 6 p.m. Monday through Saturday, two hours before showtime on Sundays, and through intermission on performance evenings/Sundays.

About the Charles W. Eisemann Center for Performing Arts: The Eisemann Center, a City of Richardson facility, is a hub for arts and culture dedicated to presenting exceptional and innovative

2351 Performance Dr. Richardson, TX 75082 • Administrative Office 972-744-4600 • Fax 972-744-5823 Ticket Office 972-744-4650 10 a.m. – 6 p.m. Monday through Saturday • www.eisemanncenter.com



artistic experiences. Known as *The Crown Jewel of North Texas*, the center hosts a diverse range of performances, exhibitions, and educational programs aiming to enrich the entire North Texas region through artistic expression. The Eisemann Center is in the Galatyn Park Urban Center at 2351 Performance Drive in Richardson, Texas. The Eisemann Center is easily accessible from Highway 75 North taking the Galatyn Parkway/ Renner Road exit going north and the Galatyn Parkway/Campbell Road exit going south or from the DART light rail station at Galatyn Park.